AFFIDAVIT OF ELIGIBILITY AND COMPLIANCE WITH THE OFFICIAL RULES/RELEASE

D.R. HORTON'S APPLE® iPAD GIVEAWAY

STATE OF Orego	n
COUNTY OF	

I, _

_____, declare and affirm that:

(please print name)

- I give this Affidavit to D.R. Horton, Inc. Portland, a Delaware corporation dba D.R. Horton ("D.R. Horton"), with the understanding that this Affidavit will determine whether I am entitled to receive a prize in D.R. Horton's Apple® iPad Giveaway as part of its Stop Renting Promotion at its Parks at Tanasbourne and Taralon communities Promo (the "Contest"). Apple is not a sponsor of this contest. Apple is a registered trademark of Apple Inc.
- 2. I hereby state that I am a legal resident of the United States, 18 years of age or older as of October 18, 2014; that I have complied fully with all of the Official Rules of the Contest; that I have not committed, nor been party to, nor had knowledge of the commission of any fraud, deception, or misrepresentation in connection with my participation in the Contest; and that I am not presently, nor was I at the time that I participated in the Contest, nor was/were any member(s) of my immediate family living in the same household at such times an employee of D.R. Horton or DHI Mortgage Company, Ltd. or their affiliates. I understand the promotion is void where otherwise prohibited by law or regulation, and that it is subject to all applicable Federal, State, local laws and regulations.
- 3. I hereby grant to D.R. Horton, its affiliates, prize suppliers, advertising and production agencies, the right without limitation to use my name, picture, portrait or likeness, and voice in any future promotional material connected with this Contest, without further compensation, where permitted. I further agree that such use can be made without my inspection or approval of the use of any copy used in connection with it.
- 4. If any statement made by me in this Affidavit is false, then, in addition to any other remedies that may be taken against me, I agree to return to D.R. Horton, any prize or value thereof awarded to me.
- 5. Upon receipt of my prize, I hereby release for myself, my heirs, agents, estate, and assigns, all of D.R. Horton and its affiliates, prize suppliers, advertising and production agencies, as well as each such entity's employees, agents, officers, and directors from any and all liability related to this Contest; the awarding of my prize; any and all loss, injuries, or damage arising from my participation in the Contest or my receipt or use of this prize; and any loss, accident, death, or illness experienced in connection with my prize.
- 6. I understand that as a prize winner I am responsible for all applicable income taxes on the value of my prize (retail value of prize = \$650.00).

Signature of Winner	Date
Name of Winner (please print)	
Mailing Address	
City	State/Zip
// Home Telephone Number	Social Security Number
/ Work Telephone Number	Date of Birth